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Please contact the Cross Country Alberta office for more information. 

 

Zone 1 – Sunny South 

 

Crowsnest Pass Cross Country Ski 

Association 

Neil Chalmers 

cnpcrosscountry@gmail.com  

www.allisonwonderlands.ca 

 

Zone 2 – Big Country 

 

XC Bragg Creek 
Flora Giesbrecht 

buzzme@florabee.ca 

www.xcbraggcreek.ca 

 

Banff Ski Runners 

Sheila Lenes  

slenes@esricanada.com 

 

Canmore Nordic Ski Club 

Laurie Harvey 

president@canmorenordic.com 

www.canmorenordic.com 

 

Alberta World Cup Society 

Norbert Meier  

info@albertaworldcup.com 

www.albertaworldcup.com 

 

Rocky Mountain Nordic Sports Society 

Hugh Harden 

hugh_harden@kindermorgan.com 

www.rmracers.ca 

 

 

Zone 3 – Calgary 

 

Bow Waters Jackrabbits 

Nancy Selby 

jnselby@telus.net 

www.bowwatersjackrabbits.org 

 

Calgary Nordic Training Group 

George Smith  

info@cntg.ca 

www.cntg.ca 

 

Calgary Ski Club 

Sarah Jones 

office@calgaryskiclub.org 

www.calgaryskiclub.or 

 

 

Foothills Nordic 

Dave Gammie 

president@foothillsnordic.ca 

www.foothillsnordic.ca 

 

Lifesport Racing Team 

Ian Daffern  

idaffern@shaw.ca 

www.lifesport-calgary.com 

 

Rocky Mountain Jackrabbit Ski Club 

president@rmjackrabbits.com 

www.rmjackrabbits.com 

 

Bow Valley Skiers 

Richard Boruta 

mrboruta@gmail.com 

www.canmoreskifest.com 

 

Altius Nordic Ski Club 

Rod Strate 

rod.strate@gmail.com 

www.altiusnordicskiclub.org 

 

Zone 4 – Parkland 

 

Blindman Valley Ski Club 

Lorie Armstrong  

loriearmstrong@albertahighspeed.net 

 

Camrose Ski Club 

Morten Asfeldt 

morten.asfeldt@ualberta.ca 

www.camroseskiclub.com 

 

Hardisty Nordic Ski Club 

Bill Kropinske  

grizzco@telusplanet.net  

 

Parkland Cross Country Ski Club 

Vance Buchwald  

vbuchwald@shaw.ca 

www.parklandxcskiclub.org 

 

Rocky Mountain House Nordic Ski Club 

Marilyn Christiansen 

mchristiansen353@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Zone 5 – Black Gold/Yellowhead 

 

Athabasca Nordic 

Colleen Elgert 

gelgert@telusplanet.net 

 

Devon Nordic Ski Club 

Mike Burgess 

burgess.mike.burgess@gmail.com 

www.devonnordic.ca  

 

Fort Saskatchewan Nordic Ski Club 

Craig Lukie 

nordicfortsask@gmail.com 

www.fortsasknordic.ca 

 

Hinton Nordic Skiers 

Richard Briand 

rdbriand@telusplanet.net 

www.hintonnordic.ca 

 

Jasper Cross Country Ski Club 

Dave MacDowell  

tnface@telus.net, freeride@telusplanet.net  

 

Edson Muskeg Flyers Nordic Ski Club  

Barbara Prescott   

bigeddie@telus.net 

 

Onoway Jackrabbits 

Bruce Schoenthaler  

bschoenthaler@ngrd.ab.ca 

 

Pembina Nordic Ski Club 

Lori Macintosh 

lori@dejanira.ab.ca 

www.pembinanordic.org 

 

St. Albert Nordic 

Ken Chin  

send2kchin@gmail.com 

www.stanski.ca 

 

Strathcona Wilderness Centre 

Jean Funk  

swcinfo@strathcona.ca 

www.strathcona.ab.ca/wildernesscentre 

 

Westlock Nordic Ski Club 

Derrick Toporowski   

derrickt@telusplanet.net 

 

Wabasca Cross Country Ski Club 

Eric Twardzik 

etwardzik@xplornet.ca 

 

Zone 6 - Edmonton 

 

Canadian Birkebeiner Society 

Glenda Hanna  

ski@canadianbirkie.com 

www.canadianbirkie.com 

 

Edmonton Nordic Ski Club 

Herb Stark 

hsta@telusplanet.net 

www.edmontonnordic.ca  

 

Track N Trail Ski Club 

Bob Schilf 

track@telus.net 

www.trackntrail.ca 

 

Zone 7 – North Eastern Alberta 

 

Lakeland Cross Country Ski Club 

Pierre Lamoureux  

plamoureux@stpaul-law.ca  

www.lakelandxcski.ca 

 

Northern Lights Nordic Ski Club 

Laurie Thompson 

laurie.thompson@nlsd.ab.ca 

 

Ptarmigan Nordic Ski Club 

Kathy Bryan  

kathybryan@shaw.ca 

www.ptarmigannordic.org 

 

Vermilion Nordic 

Jan Scott  

janwas1@telus.net 

www.vermilionnordic.com 

 

Zone 8 – Peace Country 

 

Wapiti Nordic Ski Club 

Grant Bourree  

Grant.bourree@weyerhaeuser.com 

www.wapitinordic.com 

 

Dunvegan Nordic Ski and Cycle Club 

Bob Walsh  

dunvegan.nordic@gmail.com 

 

Smoky River Nordic Ski Club 

Denis Grenier 

snowy1@telusplanet.net 

 

 


